FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01/

01 FC:481

01-05-1999 

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

100933512 .... JAM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original docum	ent(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type  V New Assignment Licen					
X New Assignment Licen	se				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc	Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error	lonth Day Year				
Reel # Change of Name					
Corrective Document					
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	Excedion Date				
Name Summit Laboratories, Inc.	Month Day Year				
Maine Summit Laboratories, The.					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation	n Association				
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Indiana					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties att	ached				
Name D & D Beauty Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 303 South State Street					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Chicago Heights IL	60411				
City State/Country	Zip Code t to be recorded is an				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document assignment not domicile	and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document assignment not domicile appointment representation	and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an It of a domestic ive should be attached.				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership    If document assignment not domicile appointment representation (Designation)	and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an It of a domestic				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership    If document assignment not domicile appointment representation (Designation)	and the receiving party is ed in the United States, an at of a domestic ive should be attached.  In must be a separate				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover substitution of C 20231 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D C 20231 TRADEMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Re		
Name	Susan M. Kornfie			
Address (line 1)	Bodman, Longley	& Dahling, LLP		
Address (line 2)	110 Miller, Suit	e 300		
Address (line 3)	Ann Arbor, MI	8104		
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (734) 930-2488				
Name	Susan M. Kornfie	eld		
Address (line 1)	Bodman, Longley	& Dahling, LLP		
Address (line 2)	110 Miller, Suit	e 300		
Address (line 3)	Ann Arbor, MI 4	8104		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 1	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
i		1083780		
F				
<u> </u>				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 02-2880				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	1. Kornfield	Swan myonywid Signature	12-28-98	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0372 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Month Day Year				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Trepresentative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0373

## DECLARATION

## Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 2.20

- I, Clyde Hammond, Sr., declare as follows:
- 1. I am the President of Summit Laboratories, Inc., an Illinois corporation with offices at 303 South State Street, Chicago Heights, Illinois 60411. Until 1990, I was President of Summit Laboratories, Inc., an Indiana corporation. The Indiana corporation owned a number of trademarks and the certificates of registration for those trademarks, including the mark "COMPETITION SET."
- 2. In 1990, Summit Laboratories, Inc. transferred all of its assets, including its right in and to the mark "COMPETITION SET" and the goodwill associated therewith to D & D Beauty Corporation, an Illinois corporation. At all times relevant to these transactions, I was the President of D & D Beauty Corporation.
- 3. In 1990, Summit Laboratories, Inc. of Indiana formally dissolved pursuant to the requirements of Indiana law.
- 4. D & D Beauty Corp. changed its name to Summit Laboratories, Inc., and it is currently registered with the State of Illinois under that name.

I have been warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under 18 U.S.C. § 1001. All of the statements above are based upon my personal knowledge and are true.

November /\_, 1998

Clyde Hammond, Sr.

W:\PRB\SUMMIT\COMPSET.DEC

**RECORDED: 12/31/1998** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 1835 FRAME: 0374